Express mail certificate No. EV 659493810 US

03-16-2007



| AF | RTMEN | T OF | COMM | IER | CE |
|----|--------|-------|--------|-----|--------|
| 29 | Patent | and T | Tradem | ark | Office |

| | 'ARTMENT OF COMMER | |
|--|---|--|
| RECORDATION I | 100083886 | |
| PATEN | ITS ONLY | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple | ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Eugen Leopold | Name: Uhde GmbH | |
| | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X | No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: Friedrich-Uhde-Strasse 15 | |
| Execution Date(s) September 1, 2006 | | |
| X Assignment Merger | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Dortmund | |
| ☐ Joint Research Agreement | State: | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: Germany Zip: D-44141 | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country. Zip. D-44141 | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | nis document is being filed together with a new applica | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 10/587,920 | | |
| 7 МКАУРАБН 00000055 10587920 | | |
| 1 40.00 OP Additional numbers | s attached? Yes x No | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 | |
| Name: Marshall & Melhorn, LLC Attn: Mark A. Hixon | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: Four SeaGate - 8th Floor | X Enclosed | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting | |
| City: Toledo | 8. Payment Information | |
| State: Ohio Zip: 43604 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | |
| Phone Number: <u>(419)</u> 249-7114 | | |
| | b. Deposit Account Number 13-1816 | |
| Fax Number: <u>(419) 249-7151</u> | _ | |
| | _ | |
| Fax Number: (419) 249-7151 | Authorized User Name Marshall & Melhorn, L | |
| Fax Number: (419) 249-7151 Email Address: hixon@marshall-melhorn.com | Authorized User Name Marshall & Melhorn, L March 5, 2007 Date | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019029 FRAME: 0603 For: \underline{x} U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For: \underline{x} U.S. Application By: \underline{x} Inventors or Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

| In consideration of the payment by ASSIG | NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable | | | | | | |
| consideration, | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| ASSIGNOR: Inven | tor or person or entity who owns the invention | | | | | |
| | nany onality | | | | | |
| hereby sells, assigns and transfers to | | | | | | |
| ASSIGNEE: | | | | | | |
| | nany onality | | | | | |
| and the successors, assigns and legal rep | presentatives of the ASSIGNEE, his entire right, | | | | | |
| title and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, | | | | | | |
| including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in | | | | | | |
| the invention entitled: Reduction of Biuret and Free Ammonia During a Method for | | | | | | |
| Producing Fertilizer Granulates Containing Urea | | | | | | |
| Names of inventor(s) Eugen Leopold : | | | | | | |

1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 1-17498

and which is found in U.S. patent application No. 10/587,920 filed on 02 August 2006 under 35 USC 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2005/000367 filed on 15 January 2005:

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any other foreign country or countries that may be granted to him therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR

Date: X 1.03.2006

X EUGEN LEOPOLD

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019029 FRAME: 0605